Public Notice



Invitation BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING

The members of your Borough Council – Borough Mayor **Gracia Kasoki Katahwa**, **Magda Popeanu**, Councillor for the Côte-des-Neiges district, **Peter McQueen**, Councillor for the Notre-Dame-de-Grâce district, **Despina Sourias**, Councillor for the Loyola district, **Sonny Moroz**, Councillor for the Snowdon district, and **Stéphanie Valenzuela**, Councillor for the Darlington district – invite you to the next meeting of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council.

Monday, February 7, 2022 at 7 p.m.

Given the special circumstances due to the Covid-19 virus, the meeting will be held by videoconference and will be webcast live on the borough Website.

Citizens wishing to ask a question on any issue concerning the borough or its administration may also submit their question on the <u>form</u> available online on the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough website, in the <u>Borough Council</u> section (<u>montreal.ca/en/cote-des-neiges-notre-dame-de-grace</u>), until noon on Monday, February 7, 2022. Outside this date, messages will not be read and questions submitted will not be eligible. For this meeting, citizens may also ask their questions themselves, live, by choosing this option on the form. The procedure is explained on the form.

On the evening of the Council meeting, the Mayor or the person presiding will answer such questions or direct them to a councillor or administration representative during the 90 minutes reserved for this period.

The agenda for this meeting and the decision summary are available in the *Borough Council* section of the Côte-des-Neiges-Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough website (montre-dame-de-grace). The English version of the agenda will be available on the borough website on the day of the meeting.

Please note that the FINAL agenda is the one adopted by the municipal councillors at the beginning of each meeting.

La secrétaire d'arrondissement,

Geneviève Reeves, avocate